

Addendum /Corrigendum to open tender BAP/MM/GLOBAL/STEEL-01/2012 dt 18.04.2012

1. Item SNo: 21 to 24 are added in the tender with specification 'S355 J2 of BS EN10025 or IS 2062 E350 or Its equivalent' and the revised items list (Annexure-A) is attached. (Total Tendered Qty is revised to 6425 MT).
2. Specification of item SNo:01 to 20 is revised to read as 'S275 J2 of BS EN10025 or IS 2062 E250 Gr.B or Its equivalent' in place of 'S275 JR of BS EN10025'.
3. Depth, Width, Web & Flange thickness of item SNo:03 is amended to read as '209.6x205.8x9.4x14.2' instead of existing.
4. Clause h of (C) Evaluation of offers (Pg # 5 of 11 of Annexure-B), amended to read as below instead of existing:
"(h) For the purpose of comparing prices, tender prices shall be converted to Indian Rupees and the conversion shall be made by using the TT Selling rate of State Bank of India (SBI) prevailing on the date of opening of Techno-Commercial/Unpriced bids. This exchange rate will be followed till placement of order."
5. Format of Integrity Pact is attached and the same to be duly filled in and submitted by the vendor along with Techno-commercial and Unpriced bid without fail. An Independent External Monitor (IEM) nominated for this tender is
Mr. D.P.Bagchi, IAS (Retired).
6. Tender Due date is extended up to 1400 Hrs (IST) on 23.05.2012
Techno-commercial and Unpriced bids will be opened @ 1430 Hrs (IST) on 23.05.2012.